# CH \$490.00 858464

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tire Pros Francorp		12/18/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tire Pros Francorp, LLC	
Street Address:	treet Address: 12200 Herbert Wayne Court	
Internal Address:	STE 150	
City:	Huntersville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28078	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85846444	EVERYTHING ROTATES AROUND YOU
Serial Number:	86325378	FEEL GOOD, BUY LOCAL
Serial Number:	85318809	QUICK BAY
Serial Number:	76569285	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76569286	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76572724	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76572949	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76575468	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	73737912	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76569284	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76571749	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76572711	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76573408	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	76580325	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	86981707	TIRE PROS
Serial Number:	85384364	TIRE PROS INSTALLING PEACE OF MIND
Serial Number:	87782115	TIRE PROS. HASSLE-FREE. GUARANTEED.
Serial Number:	87169839	TIRECRAFT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0024

900478478

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87169858	TIRECRAFT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. Lasalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44676-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Tire Pros Francorp - CA Articles of Organization - Conversion to LLC (12-18-2018)#page1.tif source=Tire Pros Francorp - CA Articles of Organization - Conversion to LLC (12-18-2018)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0025

201835210573

LLC-1A



LLC-1A (REV 01/2016)

# State of California **Secretary of State**

1617003 - Out

# **Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion**

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

FILED

9mR Secretary of State State of California

DEC 18 2018<sub>0</sub>

This Space For Filing Use Only

U	onverted Entity Information					
1.	Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviated		Liability Company or the abt	previations LLC or L.L.C. The words		
	Tire Pros Francorp, LLC					
2.	The purpose of the limited liability compa under the California Revised Uniform Limi		activity for which a limited li	iability company may be organized		
3.	The limited liability company will be manag	ged by (check only one):	CONTRACTOR AND			
	One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limited L	iability Company Member(s)		
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C	ompany's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code		
	5000 Capital Road		Shafter	ca 93263		
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability (	Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code		
	12200 Herbert Wayne Court, S	TE 150	Huntersville	NC 28078		
6.	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.					
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process					
	Capitol Corporate Services, Inc	w.e				
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process - Do not list a	a P.O. Box City	State Zip Code CA		
	c. If an Individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process	City	State Zip Code		
Co	onverting Entity Information					
7.,	Name of Converting Entity Tire Pros Francorp					
	The Flos Hancorp					
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. CA Secretary	of State File Number, if any		
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction California	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		California	number of interests or sha	C1617003		
	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of conver	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for	e number of interests or sha or each class:	C1617003		
11. Ad	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for the interests entitled to vote.  AN	e number of interests or sha or each class: ND <u>The percentar</u>	C1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the required of each class.  51%		
11. Ad	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for the interests entitled to vote.  AN	e number of interests or sha or each class: ND <u>The percentar</u>	C1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the required of each class.  51%		
11. Ad	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for a interests entitled to vote.  Ched pages, if any, is incorporated here	e number of interests or sha or each class: ND <u>The percentar</u> ein by this reference and ma	c1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the vote required of each class. 51%  de part of this certificate.		
11. Ad 12.	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock  Iditional Information  Additional information set forth on the attack execution is my act and deed.	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote.  Although a pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true. I	e number of interests or sha or each class:  ND The percentage  rein by this reference and mandal declare I am the person what schuette, CEO/P	C1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the vote required of each class. 51%  de part of this certificate.  no executed this instrument, which resident		
11. Ad 12.	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock  Iditional Information  Additional information set forth on the attack. I certify under penalty of perjury that the control of the state of the set of	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote.  Although a pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true. I	e number of interests or sha or each class:  ND The percentage  The percentage	C1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the vote required of each class. 51%  de part of this certificate.  no executed this instrument, which resident		
11. Ad 12.	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock  Iditional Information  Additional information set forth on the attack execution is my act and deed.	California resion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required to a interests entitled to vote.  And the ched pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true.  Stu Type	e number of interests or sha or each class:  ND The percentage  rein by this reference and many declare I am the person where	C1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the equaled or the equaled of each class.  51%  depart of this certificate.  are executed this instrument, which the executed this instrument, which the executed the equaled executed the equaled executed the executed the equaled executed ex		
11. Ad 12.	Form of Entity  Corporation  The principal terms of the plan of converexceeded the vote required. If a vote was  The class and number of outstanding 10,000 Shares of Common Stock  Iditional Information  Additional information set forth on the attack execution is my act and deed.	California rsion were approved by a vote of the required, the following was required for a interests entitled to vote.  Ched pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true. I Stu Type	e number of interests or sha or each class:  ND The percentage  rein by this reference and mandal declare I am the person what schuette, CEO/P	c1617003  ares of each class that equaled or the vote required of each class. 51%  de part of this certificate.  are executed this instrument, which instrument which cutive VP/Secretary		

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0026

In the second se

I nereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 18 2018

Datet

ALEX PADILLA. Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006504 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 12/19/2018**